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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N298/2015-2016 Date: 04/04/2016 

To. 

The Principal, 
Indira College of Nursing, 
Indira Hospital Annexe Falnir, 
Mangalore - 575 002 

Sir/Madam. 

Sub: **Admission Approval** 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 05/11/2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 22 

(Twenty Two) only. 

Fixrther, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours fEiithfully, 

c 
r 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to; 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
/ 2 . System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 04-04-2016 
Faculty; Nursing 

College: N298 Indira College of Nursing,Mangalore 

Ref: 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 50 
No. of Admissions Approved ; 22 

Course: BSC Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

AKSHATHA 

ANURAGADAILY 

ANUSHA K.C 

ARCHANA SIVAN 

BHUYANESHWARl N 

CHAHANA PURI 

JESTYMARYSHAJI 

KALZANG DOMA SHERPA 

KARMA DOMA BHUTIA 

KARUNA DAHAL 

KUSUMAVATHI D 

Register 
Number 
15S1691 

15S1692 

15S1693 

15S1694 

15S1695 

1581696 

15S1697 

15S1698 

15S1699 

15S1700 

15S1701 



SLNo. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Name of the Candidate 

NTSHMFTHAA 

PRAKRm RAUT 

PRASANNA PRADHAN 

RAVEENA SHRESTHA 

RESHMIKRISHNAN 

SAMIKSHA LIMBOO 

SAPANA KUNWAR 

SOMA CHETTRl 

SUSHAN CHETTRl 

SUSHMANIROLA 

TRJSHANA PRADHAN 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 PRAJWALA.M 

Register 
Number 
15S1702 

15S1703 

15S1704 

15S1705 

15S1706 

15S1707 

15S1708 

15S1709 

15S1710 

15S171] 

15S1712 

Discontinued 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university >vithin a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. ^^ 

REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 

### End of the Report ### 



SLNo, Name of the Candidate Register 
Number 


