

## ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N298/2015-2016

Date: 04/04/2016

To,

The Principal, Indira College of Nursing, Indira Hospital Annexe Falnir, Mangalore - 575 002

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 05/11/2015

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 22 (Twenty Two) only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

- 1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.
- 2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



## Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

## Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 04-04-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: N298 Indira College of Nursing, Mangalore

Ref:

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats: 50 No. of Admissions Approved: 22

Course: BSC Nursing

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	AKSHATHA	15\$1691
2	ANURA GADAILY	15\$1692
3	ANUSHA K.C	15\$1693
4	ARCHANA SIVAN	15\$1694
5	BHUVANESHWARI N	15S1695
6	CHAHANA PURI	15S1696
7	JESTY MARY SHAJI	15S1697
8	KALZANG DOMA SHERPA	15S1698
9	KARMA DOMA BHUTIA	15S1699
10	KARUNA DAHAL	15S1700
11	KUSUMAVATHI D	15S1701

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
12	NISHMITHA A	1581702
13	PRAKRITI RAUT	15S1703
14	PRASANNA PRADHAN	15S1704
15	RAVEENA SHRESTHA	15S1705
16	RESHMI KRISHNAN	15S1706
17	SAMIKSHA LIMBOO	15S1707
18	SAPANA KUNWAR	15S1708
19	SONIA CHETTRI	15S1709
20	SUSHAN CHETTRI	15S1710
21	SUSHMA NIROLA	1581711
22	TRISHANA PRADHAN	1581712
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Appr	oved
		Discontinued

1 PRAJWAL A.M Discontinued

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely held responsible.

REGISTRAR

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

St.

### End of the Report ###

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number